

43 M A C T 97/22

MANJU AND ANR Vs. GURMEET SINGH AND ORS

20.07.2023

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. S. K. Tyagi, Proxy counsel for Sh. R. P. Mathur, Ld.
counsel for New India Insurance Company/R3.

Sh. Akshay Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for Bajaj Insurance
company/R4.

Arguments heard on the pending application under
Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on behalf of insurance company as well as by
the petitioner.

Put up for orders on application on **25.07.2023**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
20.07.2023