

25 M A C T 97/22

MANJU AND ANR Vs. GURMEET SINGH AND ORS

23.01.2024

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Akshay Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

LC in person.

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC. Ld. LC is
directed to conclude the evidence on or before NDOH.

Put up for report of Ld. LC on 12.03.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.01.2024