

30 M A C T 97/22

MANJU AND ANR Vs. GURMEET SINGH AND ORS

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner
Sh. Shishir Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for R1 & R2 Through VC.
Sh. Sanjeev Deshwal, Ld. counsel for New India Insurance Company/ R3.
Ms. Sukriti Pratap, ld. counsel through VC for Bajaj Alliance/R4.
Sh. Shashi Ranjan, ld. LC in person.

Matter is pending before ld. LC for recording evidence. Ld. LC submits that petitioner's evidence has been closed and respondents are not bringing their evidence, Ld. LC is directed to close the evidence if respondents fail to produce the evidence within next three weeks.

List for filing of report and further proceedings on 12.08.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.07.2025