

18.08.2025

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused present on bail.
Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Udit Khanna for accused.
IO Insp. Praveen Atri is present.

Ld. Counsel has apprised that supplementary charge sheet
qua accused Santosh is still awaited.

SHO/ IO is directed to take steps in this regard.

Put up for filing of supplementary charge sheet / PE on

23.01.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.08.2025