

26 M A C T 97/22

MANJU AND ANR Vs. GURMEET SINGH AND ORS

05.12.2025

Present: None for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. R. P. Mathur, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

Sh. Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Ld. LC in person.

The report of Ld. LC is already on record and matter is at
FA. For absence of petitioner, matter adjourned.

List for FA on 11.02.2026.

(Vikram)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
05.12.2025