

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Maher Singh in person.
Accused Santosh is absent.
Sh. Udit Khanna and Ms. Divya Kundra, Ld. Proxy
Counsel for Maher Singh.
Sh. Atul, Ld. Counsel for accused Santosh.

An exemption application has been filed by the Ld. Counsel for accused Santosh on behalf of accused Santosh. Heard. Same is allowed for today only. Ld. Counsel for accused Santosh submits that he wishes to argue on the point of charge qua the accused Santosh.

HC Ghanshyam and Inspector Parveen Atri are present, however, discharged unexamined due to the absence of accused Santosh.

Put up for arguments on charge qua accused Santosh on 11.04.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.04.2026