

36 M A C T 94-22

LATA Vs. GURMEET SINGH AND ORS

37 M A C T 95-22

LATA AND ORS Vs. GURMEET SINGH AND ORS

38 M A C T 96-22

KUNAL Vs. GURMEET SINGH AND ORS

39 M A C T 97-22

MANJU AND ANR Vs. GURMEET SINGH AND ORS

15.04.2026

File taken up today as 14.04.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner (through VC).

Sh. R. P. Mathur, Ld. counsel for R3 (through VC).

None for remaining respondents.

Today, matter is listed for orders. However, due to heavy board and taking up of yesterday's cause list today, judgment could not be pronounced.

List for orders on 04.05.2026.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
15.04.2026**